IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

ST. PAUL FIRE & MARINE ) Supreme Court No: 81344
INSURANCE COMPANY ) District Court Case No: A758902
) Electronically Filed
Appellant O(_:t 21 2020 04:14 p.m.
ppeliant, ) Elizabeth A. Brown
% Clerk of Supreme Court
V.
) CERTIFICATE RE:
NATIONAL UNION FIRE ) TRANSCRIPT OF
INSURANCE COMPANY OF ) PROCEEDINGS
PITTSBURGH, PA.; ROOF DECK )
ENTERTAINMENT, LLC, D/B/A )
MARQUEE NIGHTCLUB, )
)
Respondents. )
)

Appellant, by and through its attorneys, Hutchison & Steffen, PLLC, hereby
certify that no transcript of the proceedings in the lower court Case No. A758902
will be requested. Appellants certify that they are in possession of the transcripts

and will include them in the appendix at the time of filing.

P

Respectfully submitted this ©' day of October, 2020.

HUTCHISON & STEFFEN, PLLC
//‘ p 5 s

i

Michael K. Wall (2098)

Peccole Professional Park

10080 West Alta Drive, Suite 200
Las Vegas, NV 89145
mwall@hutchlegal.com
Attorneys for Appellant

Docket 81344 Document 2020-38664



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ certify that I am an employee of HUTCHISON & STEFFEN, PLLC and that on this date

the CERTIFICATE RE: TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS was filed electronically with the

Clerk of the Nevada Supreme Court, and therefore electronic service was made in accordance

with the master service list as follows:

Michael M. Edwards, Esq. (6281)
Nicholas L. Hamilton, Esq. (10893)
MESSNER REEVES LLP

8945 W. Russell Road, Suite 300
Las Vegas, NV 89148
medwards@messner.com
nhamilton@messner.com
efile@messner.com
T:702-363-5100

F: 702-363-5101

Attorneys for Defendant Aspen Specialty
Company

Jennifer L. Keller, Esq. (Pro Hac Vice)
Jeremy Stamelman, Esq. (Pro Hac Vice)
KELLER/ANDERLE LLP

18300 Von Karman Ave., Suite 930
[rvine CA 92612
ikeller@kelleranderle.com
istamelman@kellweanderle.com
T:949-476-8700

F: 949-476-0900

Andrew D. Herold, Esq. (7378)

Nicholas B. Salerno, Esq. (6118)
HEROLD & SAGER

3960 Howard Hughes Parkway, Suite 500
Las Vegas, NV 89169
aherold@heroldsagerlaw.com
nsalerno@herlodsagerlaw.com

T: 702-990-3624

F: 702-990-3835

Attorneys for Respondent National Union Fire
Insurance Company of Pittsburgh, PA and
Roof Deck Entertainment, LLC dba Marquee
Nightclub

Attorneys for Respondent National Union Fire
Insurance Company of Pittsburgh, PA and
Roof Deck Entertainment, LLC dba Marquee
Nightclub

r
DATED this Zl% day of October, 2020. % ~ |
X GW Hueffen, PLLC
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